O]
02
11
16
17

03
04

06
07
08
09

10

December

ANNIVERSARIES

Calvin & Katina White
Victor & Sharon Crumity
Anthony & Andrea Thomas
Trevor & Melanie Williams
George & Alice Hardy
Cedric and Cheri Leath

Birthdays

Gerald Bouldin
Lakeisha Hood
Loey Peterson
Lorene Anderson
Lorinda Wineburg
Michelle Smith
A’'loni Bess
Jeremy Jackson
Lillie Zellous-Danzy
Carla Dukes

11

14
15

17
19
20
22
23
24

26

Birthdays

Layland Beard
Sumayaha Cobb
Eunice Johnson
Brandon Cotton
Crystal Scoft
Daune Felton
Bryce Newsome
Kyra Hadley

Courtney James, Jr.

Pamela Cobb
Tim Buchanan
Nailah James
Danny Davis
Brenda Holmes

27

28

29

30

31

Birthdays

Tony Donaldson
Joyce Moss

David Watson, I
Sarah Chattman
lanya Nelson

Avis Taylor-McGarr
Jerome Adams, Jr.
Noel McDuffie
Gabriel Young
April Davis

Ana Green

Travis Jackson
Reginald Scoft




